
花しょうぶまつりに行こう！
　　 （日東国際文化交流クラブとひまわりの会の協同企画）

日時： 6月10日（日）　10:00  ～　16:00 (予定） 　おおまかな時間割
集合： 技科大駐車場バス停側 10:00 技科大集合、出発
出発： 10時 11:00 現地到着予定
費用： 交通費：0円（車3台で乗合せ） 12:00 ランチタイムと交流

入園料：0円 13:30 現地出発
持ち物： 弁当・水筒 or PETボトル 14:30 牛川渡し船
定員： 6名 15:30 現地出発

16:10 技科大到着予定
目的地： 豊橋市賀茂町（しょうぶ園）と牛川渡し船

http://www.city.toyohashi.lg.jp/6551.htm

http://www.honokuni.or.jp/toyohashi/spot/000078.html

内容： 一面に咲き誇る無数のしょうぶの花を見て楽しむ。

日本式フードコート（屋台）の食べ物も買える
当日11時から二川本陣の雅姫･琴姫の写真撮影も見学できる
午後からは帰り道に牛川の渡し船を体験します。

主催： ひまわりの会、日東国際文化交流クラブ（NICE）

※時間は目安です。当日の交通事情・天候等により時間が左右されることがあります。

※使用する車両は保険をこちらでかけておりますが、参加される方の物的・身体的保険はありません。

問い合わせ：　ひまわりの会　会長 　紅林 正男（携帯：090-9929-4006）/Email:  masao_k@zm.commufa.jp

NICEコーディネーター　竹川 直子（携帯：090-6576-5601／Email: naoko.shalom@gmail.com

    Join us for a flower festival at Iris Garden in Toyohashi♪
     ＊Fun sightseeing around Toyohashi area　Organized by NICE and Himawarinokai

When: Sun., June 10,  2018 (10:00 - 16:00) Time Schedule
TUT Parking Lot (Backside of TUT Bus Stop) 10:00 Meet and depart at TUT
10:00　(Please show up by 9:50) 11:00 ETA at Kamo Iris Garden

　Cost: \0.      Admission free for Iris Garden 12:00 Have picnic lunch together
Travel Expense: \0  Free car ride by us 13:30 Leave Iris Garden
Bento and drink, or money for your lunch 14:30 Ushikawa Ferry

Capacity： Up to 6 students 15:30 Leave for TUT
16:10 Estimated Time of Arrival at TUT

   　　Destinations:Iris Garden at Kamo-cho, Toyohashi
Ushikawa Ferry at Ushikawa-cho, Toyohashi

FYI: https://www.alltravels.com/japan/aichi/toyokawa-shi/photos/current-photo-81923833

http://www.honokuni.or.jp/toyohashi/en/flower/000009.html

http://honokuni.or.jp/toyohashi/en/spot/000078.html

Hosted by:  Himawari-no-kai, a local volunteer group
                 : NICE (Nitto International Cultural Exchange) Club

*Time schedule is not accurate under the condition of traffic and weather.
*Vehicles are insured but not for passengaers.

Inquiry: Masao Kurebayashi, Leader of Himawari-no090-9929-4006
Nancy Naoko Takekawa, Coordinator of NICE / 090 6576 5601  (Emergency contact number)

 Emaill: naoko.takekawa@nitto.com  /  naoko.shalom@gmail.com  / masao_k@zm.commufa.jp

Meet-up area:

賀茂のしょうぶ園と周辺を観光

Departure:

What to bring:


